RESOLUTION
R 62-17

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO A PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES CONTRACT INVOLVING AN INCREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10,000 OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any amendment
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty (30) days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed amendment to the
contract between the Village of Lombard and Baxter & Woodman, regarding the IL Route 53
Storm Water Pump Station project, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made part hereof, (the
*Amendment”) to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said Amendment attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would increase the dollar
amount of the contract by $46,619.00, to a total the total dollar amount of $311,973.00.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the Amendment attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A. That the circumstances which necessitated said Amendment were not
reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was entered into.

B. That the basis of the Amendment was not within the contemplation
of the contract when the contract was signed.

C. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the Amendment in its proposed form.

D. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said Amendment; bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the Amendment work.

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the Amendment attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and direct
and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Amendment on behalf of the
Village.



Resolution No. 62-17

Contract Amendment, Baxter & Woodman - IL Rt 53 Storm Water Pump Station
Page 2

Adopted this 19" day of October, 2017.

Ayes: Trustee Whittington, Fugiel, Foltyniewicz, Johnston, Pike and Ware
Nays: None

Absent: None

Approved this 19™ day of October, 2017.

Aeith T. Giagndrio
Village President

ATTEST:

“( Sharon Kuderna

Village Clerk



Z# WaWPUBUIY J0) TAWTLSZYIOWOONND TUHUCIEUOBIIBNSMOPUANDS LI B0 T QddEMINSISS I
{50/2 “AaM) 01950 W18

%0000 {1e0L
‘paloud S|t Jop sanoy saioidwa |1 Jo) 58°2 30 Jaldiimu e esn o) esodosd ap "€6'| §| S1BI pEalPaAo 1 0Q) paroxdde Jnp Wl L avd
%00'0 MO LOW LOAI
arge 9962 = Jeidiiny %000 [1F]
%000 JeNBjDAS
%521 & woud, 9180 9/E0 = %S ¥ O swod %HLILS JoauIBug wepsey
oy oo't = Joge) pang %L 6E Buissad0id SI9
€51 65°L = {v uguxs aas) peaarQ %911 JabeuEp Palo)d
aysodwoo "Bae ye1  swn) UEPUELS %000 \EdRuNg
Jednini 328foad SINOH JO % SINCH g [SUUCRId
stepar  Aep/cy 623 STI0L 2 T3AVHL - SASN3dX3 IT1IIH3A
'S1500) 10341 SSNOH-U|
$ |%00°'001 Glo'av s | £6Z°tL $ e S | rO6'SL $ |%00°001 ZEY
%ER'LE 18958’ pLS 95 #5598 %OLE 16°0v8 ol
'B6b5 09 10L'ES %ivZE ¥i'92$ orL
_Na. L2res 91 B75$ %OLE iess ol 1912182 Apuy] Buissaoosg 519
0008 %G1 LE €5 BIELLS 00'08 %000 106°0ES 1] ypequild uuog
62'FLES [00°LLLS GL'6LCS %94 1 56558 S JBUBisBQ B
26 L06'ES | 0Z'LLE'LS Y%ly'l SHZrs [45
ZE B6V'ZLS 00°285S _..n.nlh_..vu REBEZ L5°0PS £01
0008 %000 - $ fooog %000 G6'GSS 1]
000§ {ooos %000 |ososs o A PuEn MIINIH INIMYHT JOHS
0008 %000 - S [ %000 |oo'oys 0
0008 0008 %000 £0'9vS 0 Jaubisag 3HOM 1OW 10GH
0008 S%HED'LE v5 E9P'PIS 0008 %000 B85 DS 0 LoneqausH Ui
0008 0008 %000 60 61 0 S|YaN Asecy
00'0$ 00°0$ %000 06'0L! 0 pequily uwog SNOLLYY3JO /V1Va SID
raEor'rLS J00°'685% o¢.w|um.va %BL LT 15'0vS oz UOLION AWasar) NIWQAY ® ANJWNIOQO ‘2 S80
000% %00'0 - 4 0008 %000 £5°.2% o uigol qieg
00'0S [ooos %000 s655¢ |0 TUREREQ WEW
0008 |oaos %000 6L'18S Io SS0UGLLY uyor SONILIIN 7 NOLLYHLSININGY)
HONIM wsey ysey (oaH) 180D yse} sjey [sinoy-uely| uonedisse|D sysel
1805 Jed Aq 1509 §J509) 198410 1ejoL SINOH llosfed eafojdug
€301 1500 % €101 8SNOH-U| 19 %
S1€(|0( U) S83IAeS §IUBNSUOY) JO 8jeWwST 150D
Ay Lnmma Ly ubeg
JATTATHI N LI0ZNL U3 9l uiBeg
shepinies o ,
“(dwos SIS 9 SIING-SE-IN0asod LL0Z/LiZ) N0 3s0p 0] £1L0Z/2/0) Wom uels
SHM § g6 SAe( Jepu3ed
g8'c se1dpiny
%ES) (HO) |y peawano
(Aunoydiysumo | JAEdIUNEY)
:Guippny pue Gununoday Jo neamng SIONITI 'QHYAWNOT 40 IOVTIIA ‘Aouaby jeooT
$,1001 LW afl) uo sajes pascidde suuny,

SNIYIINIONT NOILONULSNOD

9 LIgIHX3

LiozivioL TALNIWIANINY

ONINIINIONT LNIAISTH- SINTWTAOUJWI NOILVLS dWNd B¥ILYM WHOLS £5 LNOYH 7

SIONITI 'qUVBRN0T 40 39V TIIA



